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Ct tAPTEK LXXIX. „ 

An Act to Provide- for the Orj,iihaiion of the County of March'..!, isw. 

Commissioner*; 

Cass. 

-Si:nTj<>N T. CJI.-H comity dochiretl in bo or^iip.ii'.od. 
'-. Appointment of commissioners !>y the ^.jvurnur. 
:). Duties of county commission;;!.:. 
•I. When act to take cfl'ect. 

Be it c:iad-;fl l>>/ ilu: L-:iji*lati'i\ of the State of Minnesota: 

SECTION 1. That the county of Cass is hereby declared 
to be an organized county. 

SEC. 2. The governor of the state shall appoint three „„„„„. 
qualified electors of said county of Cass as commissioners toTcTppointed 
of said county and the said commissioners shall as soon as 
may be after their appointment, meet and qualify and enter 
upon the duties of their offices, and they shall hold their 
offices until the next general election occurring more than 
thirty days after tlieir qualification and until their successors 
are elected and qualified. 

Sue. -3. The said commissioners shall within six months 
from the commencement of their term of office by resolution D'jlti«sofco,a-
concurred in by any two of them, focate the county seat of 
said county, and they shall also at their first meeting or at 
any meeting thereafter, appoint qualified persons to fill all 
the county offices in said county except as to such officers as 
may be rendered unnecessary in said county by reason of the 
attachment of the same to any other county for judicial pur-

Eoses; which persons so appointed and having qualified shall 
old their respective offices until the next general election, 

occurring more than tliirty days after their appointment and 
until their successors are elected and qualified. 

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 4, 1872. 
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